Alternative Investments 10 0.63

Total 100 6.25

Inflation Adjustment 2.50

Expected Arithmetic Nominal Return 8.75%

110

CALCASIEU PARISH POLICE JURY
NOTES TO TEE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31,2020

LASERS
Target Asset
Allocations

Long-Term
Expected Real

Rate of
Return

Asset Class: (%) (%)
Cash -.59

Domestic Equities 23 4.79

Intemational Equities 20 5.83

Domestic Fixed Income 6 1.76

Intemational Fixed Income 7 3.98

Altemative Investments 37 6.69

Risk Parity 2 4.20

Total 100

Weighted Long-Temi Expected
Real Rate of Retiim 5.81

Inflation Adjustment 2.30

Inflation Adjustment .14

Expected Arithmetic Nominal Return 8.25%

Sensitivity to Changes in Discount Rate

The following table presents the net pension liability of the participating employers calculated using the current discount rate
shown in parenthesis underaeatli the different plans, as well as what the employers' net pension liability would be if it were
calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one percentage point higher than the current rate.

PERS
(6.50%)

ROV
(6.40%)

LASERS
(7.55%) Total

Employer's Proportionate
Share of Net Pension Liability:

1.0% Decrease $23,715,246 $ 193.802 $ 245,852 $24,154,900

Cirrreni Discount Rate $ 219,421 $ 118,012 $ 200,067 $ 537,500

1.0% Increase ($ 19,469,623) $ 53,420 $ 161,214 ($ 19,254,989)

NOTE 13: STEWARDSHIP, COMPLIANCE AND ACCOUNTABILITY'

A. Budgetaiy-GAAP Reporting Reconciliation

Governmental accounting standards require that conipaiisons of the legally adopted budget be made with the actual financial
statement data. Since the Parish prepares its budget on the cash basis of accounting, this comparison nuist be done based on
the budgetary basis. As a result of this presentation, the basis difference information contaiuai in the table below is reqiihai
to reconcile the actual financial data presented on the cash budgetary basis to the actual financial data prepared using generally